
  

 

 UPDATE PRIOR TO SALE UPS8014-2b: SEAT BELT 
TENSIONER SYSTEM CONNECTOR WIRING - 
UPDATE 

SERVICE
BULLETIN 

 30-OCT-14 NO.: 6-251NAS SECTION: GENERAL 
INFORMATION 

MARKET: CAN / USA  

 

Jaguar Land Rover North America, LLC 555 MacArthur Boulevard Mahwah, NJ 07430 

 

THIS BULLETIN UPDATES 6-250NAS 

DESCRIPTION 
A potential issue has been identified on a number of 2014-2015 model year F-TYPE (X152) vehicles 
with the wiring connecting the Seat Belt Tensioner System to the main cabin harness. It is possible 
that the Seat Belt Tensioner System may not correctly indicate the presence of a child restraint or 
very light weight occupant.  

AFFECTED VEHICLES  
The VIN range of affected vehicles is K00074 - K19728.  

WORKSHOP PROCEDURES 
Retailers are required to check DDW to ensure that the vehicle is affected by this program prior to 
undertaking any rework action. Retailers are required to HOLD only affected vehicles in the above 
VIN range that are in their control and refrain from releasing the vehicles for new or used vehicle sale 
pending completion of the rework action.  
Refer to Technical Bulletin J047 UPS8014-2bNAS1: Seat Belt Tensioner System Connector Wiring, for 
detailed repair instructions.  

PARTS 
No parts required 

TOOLS 
Refer to Service Instruction / Repair Procedure for any required tools 

WARRANTY 
NOTE: Repair procedures are under constant review, and therefore times / prices are subject to 
change; those quoted here must be taken as guidance only.  
Refer to TOPIx to obtain the latest repair time. Check DDW to ensure that the vehicle is affected by 
this program prior to undertaking any rework action. At the time of confirming a booking for vehicle 
repair, ensure that all outstanding Service Actions are identified to ensure the correct parts are 
available and adequate workshop time is allocated for repairs to be completed at one visit. 
Warranty claims must be submitted quoting Program Code 'J047' together with the relevant Option 
Code from the table. SRO and parts information is included for information only. The Option Code(s) 
that allows for the drive in / drive out allowance may only be claimed if the vehicle is brought into 
the workshop for this action alone to be undertaken. 
This program is valid for a limited time only. Warranty claims with a repair date prior to the 30 April 
2015 closure date must be submitted for payment within 30 calendar days of completion of the 
repair. 

PROGRAM 
CODE 

OPTION 
CODE 

DESCRIPTION SRO TIME 
(HOURS) 

PART NO. / 

SUNDRY 

CODE 

QTY. / 

VALUE 

J047 B Seat belt tensioner system 
connector wiring rework 

05.10.50 0.50 - - 

J047 C 
Seat belt tensioner system 
connector wiring rework 

Drive in/drive out 

05.10.50 
 

10.10.10 

0.50 
 

0.10 

- 
 

- 

- 
 

- 

J047 D 
Seat belt tensioner system 
connector wiring rework 

Transit mode 

05.10.50 
 

86.93.93 

0.50 
 

0.20 

- 
 

- 

- 
 

- 

J047 E 

Seat belt tensioner system 
connector wiring rework 

Drive in/drive out 

Transit mode 

05.10.50 
 

10.10.10 

86.93.93 

0.50 
 

0.10 

0.20 

- 
 

- 

- 

- 
 

- 

- 

Normal Warranty policies and procedures apply  
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