

SERVICE

BULLETIN

# UPDATE PRIOR TO SALE UPS8014-26: SEAT BELT **TENSIONER SYSTEM CONNECTOR WIRING -**UPDATE

30-OCT-14 NO.: 6-251NAS

SECTION: GENERAL **INFORMATION** 

MARKET: CAN / USA

THIS BULLETIN UPDATES 6-250NAS

# DESCRIPTION

A potential issue has been identified on a number of 2014-2015 model year F-TYPE (X152) vehicles with the wiring connecting the Seat Belt Tensioner System to the main cabin harness. It is possible that the Seat Belt Tensioner System may not correctly indicate the presence of a child restraint or very light weight occupant.

## **AFFECTED VEHICLES**

The VIN range of affected vehicles is K00074 - K19728.

## WORKSHOP PROCEDURES

Retailers are required to check DDW to ensure that the vehicle is affected by this program prior to undertaking any rework action. Retailers are required to HOLD only affected vehicles in the above VIN range that are in their control and refrain from releasing the vehicles for new or used vehicle sale pending completion of the rework action.

Refer to Technical Bulletin J047 UPS8014-2bNAS1: Seat Belt Tensioner System Connector Wiring, for detailed repair instructions.

# PARTS

No parts required

## TOOLS

Refer to Service Instruction / Repair Procedure for any required tools

#### WARRANTY

#### NOTE: Repair procedures are under constant review, and therefore times / prices are subject to change; those quoted here must be taken as guidance only.

Refer to TOPIx to obtain the latest repair time. Check DDW to ensure that the vehicle is affected by this program prior to undertaking any rework action. At the time of confirming a booking for vehicle repair, ensure that all outstanding Service Actions are identified to ensure the correct parts are available and adequate workshop time is allocated for repairs to be completed at one visit.

Warranty claims must be submitted quoting Program Code 'J047' together with the relevant Option Code from the table. SRO and parts information is included for information only. The Option Code(s) that allows for the drive in / drive out allowance may only be claimed if the vehicle is brought into the workshop for this action alone to be undertaken.

This program is valid for a limited time only. Warranty claims with a repair date prior to the **30 April** 2015 closure date must be submitted for payment within 30 calendar days of completion of the repair.

Program Code	OPTION CODE	DESCRIPTION	SRO	TIME (HOURS)	PART NO. / SUNDRY CODE	QTY. / Value
J047	В	Seat belt tensioner system connector wiring rework	05.10.50	0.50	-	-
J047	с	Seat belt tensioner system connector wiring rework Drive in/drive out	05.10.50 10.10.10	0.50 0.10	-	-
J047	D	Seat belt tensioner system connector wiring rework Transit mode	05.10.50 86.93.93	0.50 0.20	-	-
J047	E	Seat belt tensioner system connector wiring rework Drive in/drive out Transit mode	05.10.50 10.10.10 86.93.93	0.50 0.10 0.20	-	-

Normal Warranty policies and procedures apply